Number Pages Description Remark
Housing
12136/0-01 1 - Assembly 110 mm -
12136/2-01 1 - Assembly 110 mm Sika 554 sealant
12136/0-02 1 - Assembly 152,4 mm -
12136/2-02 1 - Assembly 152,4 mm Sika 554 sealant
12136/0-03 2 - Casing -
12136/0-04 1 - Index -

Doc no 12136/0-04
Page 1 of 1
type designation G size bosses type interaxis
 FGBD09  110mm G1.6 DN20 G1.6 DN20 110mm
 FGBD09  110mm G1.6 DN25 G1.6 DN25 110mm
 FGBD09  110mm G1.6 G1'' G1.6 G1" 110mm
 FGBD09  6'' G1.6 BS746 1" G1.6 BS746 1" 152,4mm
 FGBD09  110mm G2.5 DN20 G2.5 DN20 110mm
 FGBD09  110mm G2.5 DN25 G2.5 DN25 110mm
 FGBD09  110mm G2.5 G1'' G2.5 G1" 110mm
 FGBD09  6'' G2.5 BS746 1" G2.5 BS746 1" 152,4mm
 FGBD09  110mm G4 DN20 G4 DN20 110mm
 FGBD09  110mm G4 DN25 G4 DN25 110mm
 FGBD09  110mm G4 G1'' G4 G1" 110mm
 FGBD09  6'' G4 BS746 1" G4 BS746 1" 152,4mm
Doc no 12136/0-05
Page 1 of 1
Doc no 12136/0-06
Page 1 of 1
Intelis Pay Smart Payment Meter User Guide 1 Introduction
May 4, 2022 Pre-release Version Itron, Inc. Page 13 of 64
Intelis Pay Smart Meter Display
The meter display is a full dot matrix interface with a resolution of 132 by 28 dots. The
display's viewable dimensions are a 58 mm width by a 15 mm height. Any display element
can be activated independently or in conjunction with other elements.
The meter display is equipped with a backlight to enable reading in low-light conditions.
The backlight automatically turns on when either of the two push-buttons are pushed. The
backlight turns off after 30 seconds of inactivity. The inactivity turn off time is user-
configurable.
The meter display has two panels that can display up to 24 characters.
■ Display top panel. The top panel of the LCD display has two lines of data that displays
variable information, numerical data, and text.
■ Display bottom panel. The bottom panel of the LCD displays the menu identifier and can
display up to 8 status icons.
The display refresh rate is typically one second.
Meter Status Icons
The Intelis Pay Smart Meter's display icons indicate the meter and valve status.
Doc no 12136/0-07
Page 1 of 2
Intelis Pay Smart Payment Meter User Guide 1 Introduction
May 4, 2022 Pre-release Version Itron, Inc. Page 14 of 64
Display icon Icon definition
Meter status indicators
Menu display identifier: MID relevant data
Menu display identifier: non-MID relevant data
NFC communication state
■ Off: no communication-solid backlight lit
■ Blinking: establishing communication-backlight slowly blinking